#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

#### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name        | Execution Date |
|-------------|----------------|
| BeeCo, Inc. | 06/20/2008     |

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name:           | siXis, Inc.            |
|-----------------|------------------------|
| Street Address: | 3021 Comwallis Road    |
| City:           | Research Triangle Park |
| State/Country:  | NORTH CAROLINA         |
| Postal Code:    | 27709                  |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13065976 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (925)835-5804

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9255505067

Email: darien@imperiumpw.com

Correspondent Name: Darien K Wallace
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 607

Address Line 4: Pleasanton, CALIFORNIA 94566

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RTI-003-1C ASSIGNMENT3

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Darien K. Wallace

Total Attachments: 2

source=RTI-003 Assignment3 BeeCo to Sixis Name Change#page1.tif source=RTI-003 Assignment3 BeeCo to Sixis Name Change#page2.tif

OF \$40.00 1306597

PATENT REEL: 026282 FRAME: 0572

## Delaware

PAGE 1

### The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BEECO, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BEECO, INC." TO "SIXIS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2008, AT 3:08 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4541586 8100

080714644

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Daniet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION**: 6677045

DATE: 06-20-08

PATENT REEL: 026282 FRAME: 0573

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:32 PM 06/20/2008 FILED 03:08 PM 06/20/2008

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF BEECO, INC.

BeeCo, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is BeeCo, Inc.
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by deleting Paragraph 1 in its entirety and substituting the following Paragraph 1 in lieu thereof:
  - "The name of the Corporation is siXis, Inc. (the "Corporation")."
- 4. The foregoing amendment as certified herein has been duly adopted by the Board of Directors and the Stockholders of the Corporation in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

June 19, 2008

BEECO, INC.

By: <u>/s/ John T. Goehrke</u>
John T. Goehrke
President

HLG: 230603

PATENT REEL: 026282 FRAME: 0574